

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of School Education, Kashmir

Subject: Transition of Regularized Rehbar-e-Taleem Teachers engaged under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (now Samagra Shiksha), to the post of Teacher Grade-III.

ORDER NO: - /09 -DSEK of 2022 DATED: - 25 /0//2022

The Transition Order to Teacher Grade III in respect of Nusrat Yousuf, RReT, PS Gundi Hadoo figuring at serial No. 7 of Annexure A of this office Order No. 102 DSEK of 2022, dated: 25-01-2022 issued under endorsement No. DSEK/SSA/Tr/G-III/04-06/2022, dated: 25-01-2022 is hereby withdrawn abnitio.

Sd/

Director School Education Kashmir

No: DSEK/SSA/Tr/G-III/G-III/40-45/2022 Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department for information.
- 2. State Project Director Samagra Shiksha for information.
- 3. Chief Education Officer Anantnag, Bandipora, Kulgam, Kupwara, Shopian for information and immediate action.

Joint Director (EE) Directorate of School Education

Date: 25/01/2022